

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023**

Religare Broking Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Nilankantan Vaidyanathan ... Respondent

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023

Religare Broking Ltd. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Gowri Vaidyanathan ... Respondent

Mr. Vibhanshu Pandey i/b. Mr. Rahul Karnik for the
Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps as respondent in both the petitions have expired. The date of deaths are recorded in 25th September 2025 order.
2. By way of last chance four weeks time is granted to take steps failing which the petition will stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
3. If appropriate applications are filed, the same to be listed along with the petition on 12th December 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]