

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023**

Religare Broking Ltd ... Petitioner
vs.
Nilakantan Vaidyanathan ... Respondent

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023

Religare Broking Ltd ... Petitioner
vs.
Gowri Vaidyanathan ... Respondent

Mr. Rahul Karnik, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2025**

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in both the petitions, the respondent has expired. He has e-filed the interim application in both the petitions.
2. Stand over to 9th January 2026.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall intimate the filing number to the department for listing it on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)