

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7897 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023**

Religare Broking Ltd. ... Applicant/Petitioner

Vs.

Nilakantan Vaidyanathan. ... Respondent.

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7899 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023**

Religare Broking Ltd. ... Applicant/Petitioner

Vs.

Gowri Vaidyanathan. ... Respondent.

Mr. Rahul Karnik a/w. Ms. Hindavi L. for the
Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. M. S. Bhandari i/b. Ms. Pranjali Bhandari for the
Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to amend the applications for adding prayer for condonation of delay and the supporting reasons.

2. Leave granted.
3. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
4. Stand over to 30th January 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]