

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7897 OF 2025**

Religare Broking Ltd ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Outside Maharashtra Nilakantan ... Respondent
Vaidyanathan

**WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7899 OF 2025**

Religare Broking Ltd ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Outside Maharashtra Gowri Vaidyanathan ... Respondent

Mr. Vibhanshu R. Pandey i/b. Mr. Rahul Karnik for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 30th JANUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Time to carry out amendment as per order dated 9th January 2026 is extended by two weeks.
2. Stand over to 20th February 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)