

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7897 OF 2025**

Religare Broking Ltd ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Outside Maharashtra Nilakantan ... Respondent  
Vaidyanathan

**WITH  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7899 OF 2025**

Religare Broking Ltd ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Outside Maharashtra Gowri Vaidyanathan ... Respondent

Ms. Hindavi Lubde (on VC) i/b. Mr. Rahul Karnik for the  
Petitioner/Applicant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**ORDER:**

1. At the request of the petitioner, by way of last chance, stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**