

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7897 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 217 OF 2023**

Religare Broking Ltd.	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Nilakantan Vaidyanathan	.. Respondent

**WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7899 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 218 OF 2023**

-
- Ms. Jagruti Vemula, Advocate i/by Mr. Rahul Karnik for Petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.**

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Vemula, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. As informed by the learned Advocate since Respondent has expired and the whereabouts of the legal heirs not known to the Petitioner, time to complete service stands extended by a further period of four weeks from today.
3. List the matter on Board on 10th June 2026 for directions.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay